### 900358409 03/24/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900356326

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Built Green, LLC		02/01/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Master Builders Association of King and Snohomish Counties	
Street Address:	335 116th Avenue SE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2742673	BUILT GREEN	
Registration Number:	2764574	BUILT GREEN	
Registration Number:	3159904	MAYBE WE SHOULD HAVE CALLED IT BUILT BET	
Registration Number:	2965418	BUILT GREEN	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2062237749

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Frances M. Jagla

Address Line 1: 601 S.W. Second Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123288.24-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances M. Jagla
SIGNATURE:	/FM Jagla/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016

TRADEMARK 900358409 REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0899 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=corrective assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0900

## **EXHIBIT 1** TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BUILT GREEN, LLC, a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark currently registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Mark

**Built Green** 

Built Green,

**Built Green** 

Maybe We Should Have Called It Built Better

Reg. No.

**US Registration Number 2965418** 

**US Registration Number 2742673** 

US Registration Number 2764574

US Registration Number 3159904

The MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF KING AND SNOHOMISH COUNTIES a Washington corporation, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the business associated with the Mark, which business is ongoing and existing, (ii) the goodwill associated with the Mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof; and (iii) Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all suits, causes of action and claims recoverable by law or in equity arising from past, present or future infringement or use of the Mark, and in and to profits arising from past infringement or use.

DATED: February / ,2016.

RECORDED: 03/03/2016

ASSIGNOR:

**BUILT GREEN, LLC..** 

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0901